NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #:  RA0051A DOC
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, CA 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
DESIGNER’S DATA SHEET
Part Number/Ordering Information 1/
SDA188 ___ ___ ___ UF ___
 └ Screening 2/
   __   = Not Screened
   TX   = TX Level
   TXV = TXV Level
   S      = S Level
│
│
│
│
│
└ Reverse Recovery
   UF   = Ultra Fast
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
 └ Configuration
   CT = Common Cathode
   CA = Common Anode
   D   = Doubler
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
└
Voltage/Family
   D = 400V
   E = 600V
   F = 800V
   G = 900V
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
└ Polarity/Terminal Orientation
   C = Polarity C
   A = Polarity A
   D = Polarity D
SDA188UF Series
50 Amps
Centertap Ultra Fast
Rectifier Assembly
400 - 900 Volts
Features:
• Low Cost Modules